Intel S4500 Entry SATA 6Gb SSDs
Product Guide
The Intel S4500 Entry SATA solid-state drives (SSDs) for Lenovo servers use Intel 3D NAND TLC Flash
Memory technology with a 6Gbps SATA interface to provide an affordable solution with industry leading
performance. Compared with the Intel S3520 series, these new drives offer improved performance and
lower latency. The S4500 SSDs are optimized for read-intensive applications such as boot, web servers,
lower data rate operational databases and analytics.
Figure 1. Intel S4500 Entry SATA SSD (without the hot-swap drive tray)

Part number information
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for ThinkSystem servers.
Table 1. Ordering information for ThinkSystem
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
7SD7A05742 B0YY ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4500 240GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05741 B0YZ ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4500 480GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05740 B0Z0 ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4500 960GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05739 B0Z1 ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4500 1.92TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05738 B0Z2 ThinkSystem 2.5" Intel S4500 3.84TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
7SD7A05737 B0Z3 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4500 240GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05736 B0Z4 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4500 480GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05735 B0Z5 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4500 960GB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05734 B0Z6 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4500 1.92TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
7SD7A05733 B0Z7 ThinkSystem 3.5" Intel S4500 3.84TB Entry SATA 6Gb Hot Swap SSD
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for System x, NeXtScale and Flex System
servers.
Table 2. Ordering information for System x
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch drives with G3HS hot-swap tray
7SD7A05732 B0Z8 Intel S4500 240GB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
7SD7A05731 B0Z9 Intel S4500 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
7SD7A05730 B0ZA Intel S4500 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
4XB7A08493 B0ZB Intel S4500 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
4XB7A08494 B0ZC Intel S4500 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA G3HS 2.5" SSD
3.5-inch drives with hot-swap tray
7SD7A05729 B0ZD Intel S4500 240GB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
7SD7A05728 B0ZE Intel S4500 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
7SD7A05727 B0ZF Intel S4500 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
4XB7A08495 B0ZG Intel S4500 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
4XB7A08496 B0ZH Intel S4500 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA HS 3.5" SSD
2.5-inch drives for NeXtScale
7SD7A05726 B0ZJ Intel S4500 240GB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
7SD7A05725 B0ZK Intel S4500 480GB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
7SD7A05724 B0ZL Intel S4500 960GB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
4XB7A08497 B0ZM Intel S4500 1.92TB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
4XB7A08498 B0ZN Intel S4500 3.84TB Enterprise Entry SATA 2.5" SSD for NeXtScale
Intel S4500 Entry SATA 6Gb SSDs 2
Features